The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 604-2008

1. Contract Title

2. Bidder

(Mailing address if different)

(Choose one)

3. Contact Person

4, Definitions

5. Offer

6. Commencement
of the Work

Bid Submission
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FORM A: BID
(See B7)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

Name of Bidder

Street

City Province Postal Code

Facsimile Number

Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code

The Bidder is:
[ ] asole proprietor
[ ] a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the General Conditions and D3.

The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he is in receipt of
a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.
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Bid Opportunity No. 604-2008

7.

8.

9.

10.

Contract

Addenda

Time

Signatures
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Page 2 of 8

The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.

The Bidder or the Bidder’s authorized official or officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder’'s Authorized Official or Officials

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

SEAL
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Item Description

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Round bar 1/4" HR mild steel 19'-21"
(ft) random lengths Commercial grade

Round bar 5/16" HR mild steel 19'-21"
(ft) random lengths Commercial grade

Round bar 3/8" HR mild steel 19'-21"
(ft) random lengths Commercial grade

Round bar 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-21"
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Round bar 3/4" HR mild steel 19'-21'
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Round bar 1" HR mild steel 19'-21" (ft)
random lengths G44.21-44W

Flat bar 1/8" x 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-
21' (ft) random lengths Commercial
grade

Flat bar 1/8" x 3/4" HR mild steel 19'-
21' (ft) random lengths Commercial
grade

Flat bar 1/8" x 1" HR mild steel 19'-21"
(ft) random lengths Commercial grade

Flat bar 1/8" x 1 1/4" HR mild steel
19'-21' (ft) random lengths
Commercial grade

Flat bar 1/8" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel
19'-21' (ft) random lengths
Commercial grade

Flat bar 1/8" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-21"
(ft) random lengths Commercial grade

Flat bar 1/8" x 2 1/2" HR mild steel
19-21" (ft) random
Commercial grade

Flat bar 1/8" x 3" HR mild steel 19'-21"

Bid Submission
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Amount

FORM B: PRICES
(See B8)
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL
UNIT PRICES

Spec Unit Approx. Unit Price

Ref Quantity
each 5
each 5
each 15
each 10
each 25
each 5
each 2
each 24
each 5
each 80
each 80
each 80

lengths

each 80
each 10

(ft) random lengths Commercial grade
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FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

Bid Submission
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

Item Description

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Flat bar 3/16" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel
19-21" (ft) random lengths
Commercial grade

Flat bar 3/16" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-
21' (ft) random lengths Commercial
grade

Flat bar 1/4" x 3/4" HR mild steel 19'-
21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Flat bar 1/4" x 1" HR mild steel 19'-21'
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Flat bar 1/4" x 1 1/4" HR mild steel
19-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-
44W

Flat bar 1/4" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel
19-21"' (ft) random lengths G44.21-
44W

Flat bar 1/4" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-21'
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Flat bar 1/4" x 3" HR mild steel 19'-21'
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Flat bar 1/4" x 4" HR mild steel 19'-21'
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Flat bar 3/8" x 1" HR mild steel 19'-21'
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Flat bar 3/8" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel
19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-
44W

Flat bar 3/8" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-21"
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Flat bar 1/2" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel
19-21" (ft) random lengths G44.21-
44W

UNIT PRICES

Spec Unit
Ref

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price

Quantity

20

Amount

20

65

200

400

100

300

160

60
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Item

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

Bid Submission
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

Description

Flat bar 1/2" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-21'
(ft) random lengths G44.21-44W

Round bar 1/4" cold finished 12' (ft)
lengths

Round bar 3/8" cold finished 19'-21'
(ft) lengths

Round bar 1/2" cold finished 19'-21'
(ft) lengths

Round bar 5/8" cold finished 19'-21'
(ft) lengths

Round bar 3/4" cold finished 19'-21'
(ft) lengths

Round bar 1" cold finished 19'-21" (ft)
lengths

Round bar 1 1/2" cold finished 19'-21'
(ft) lengths

Round bar 2 1/2" cold finished 19'-21'
(ft) lengths

Angle iron 1" x 1" x 1/8" mild steel 20’
(ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W

Angle iron 1" x 1" x 3/16" mild steel
20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W

Angle iron 1" x 1" x 1/4" mild steel 20’
(ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W

Angle iron 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 1/8" mild
steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W

Angle iron 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 3/16" mild
steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W

Angle iron 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 1/4" mild
steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W

UNIT PRICES

Spec Unit
Ref

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price

Quantity

Amount

100

25

110

20

20

20

400

10

100

10

20
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Bid Opportunity No. 604-2008 Page 6 of 8

FORM B: PRICES
(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

UNIT PRICES
Item Description Spec Unit Approx. Unit Price Amount
Ref Quantity

43. Angle iron 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/8" mild

steel 20" (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W each 140
44, Angle iron 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4" mild

steel 20" (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W each 360
45, Angle iron 2" x 2" x 1/8" mild steel 20'

(ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W each 200
46. Angle iron 2" x 2" x 1/4" mild steel 20'

(ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W each 100
47. Structural channel 2" x 1" x 3/16" mild

steel 20" (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W each 140
48. Structural channel 3" x 4.1 mild steel

20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W each 2
49. Square tube 1" x 1" x .100" wall round

corners 24' (ft) lengths AS A-500 each 5
50. Square tube 1" x 1" x .125" wall

round corners 24' (ft) lengths AS A-

500 each 160
51. Square tube 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x.125" wall

round corners 24' (ft) lengths AS A-

500 each 5
52. Square tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x.125" wall

round corners 24' (ft) lengths AS A-

500 each 1500
53. Square tube 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x .250"

wall rounded corners 24' (ft) lengths

CSA G40-21 50W each 160
54. Square tube 3" x 1 1/2" x .125" wall

rounded corners 24" (ft) lengths CSA

G40-21 50w each 2000
55. Plate 1/8" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36/

AS-44W | A-569 each 2

56. Plate 3/16" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36
| AS-44W | A-569 each 2
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Bid Opportunity No. 604-2008 Page 7 of 8

FORM B: PRICES
(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

UNIT PRICES
Item Description Spec Unit Approx. Unit Price Amount
Ref Quantity

57. Plate 1/4" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 /

AS-44W | A-569 or G40.21-50W each 5
58. Plate 5/16" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 /

AS-44W each 1
59. Plate 3/8" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 /

AS-44W each 4
60. Plate 1/2" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 /

AS-44W each 2
61. Plate 16 gauge (.0598) CR mild steel

4' x 8' sheet each 5
62. Plate 18 gauge (.0478) CR mild steel

4' x 8' sheet each 15
63. Plate 20 gauge (.0359) CR mild steel

4' x 8' sheet each 16
64. Stainless steel 18 gauge 4' x 8' sheet each 35
65. Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x 0.081 (5052

H 32) Not Primed each 5
66. Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x .051 (3003)

Utility each 5
67. Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x 10ga (3003)

Utility each 4
68. Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x 12ga (3003)

Utility each 2
69. Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x .032"

embossed each 5

TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) $

(in words)
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Name of Bidder



