FORM A: BID (See B7)

1.	Contract Title	SUPPLY AND DELIVE	RY OF STEEL			
2.	Bidder					
		Name of Bidder				
		Street				
		City	Province	Postal Code		
		Facsimile Number				
	(Mailing address if different)	Street or P.O. Box				
		City	Province	Postal Code		
		The Bidder is:				
	(Choose one)	a sole proprietor				
		a partnership				
		a corporation				
		carrying on business ur	nder the above name.			
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.				
		Contact Person	Title			
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number			
4.	Definitions		used in the Contract shall ha General Conditions and D3.	ve the meanings		
5.	Offer		ers to perform the Work in accept, in Canadian funds, set out o			
6.	Commencement of the Work		no Work shall commence until			

7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:
		No Dated
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.
10.	Signatures	The Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this day of , 20
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

SEAL

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Round bar 1/4" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	5		
2.	Round bar 5/16" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	5		
3.	Round bar 3/8" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	15		
4.	Round bar 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	10		
5.	Round bar 3/4" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	25		
6.	Round bar 1" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	5		
7.	Flat bar 1/8" x 1/2" HR mild steel 19'- 21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	2		
8.	Flat bar 1/8" x 3/4" HR mild steel 19'- 21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	24		
9.	Flat bar 1/8" x 1" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	5		
10.	Flat bar 1/8" x 1 1/4" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	80		
11.	Flat bar 1/8" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	80		
12.	Flat bar 1/8" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	80		
13.	Flat bar 1/8" x 2 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	80		
14.	Flat bar 1/8" x 3" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	10		

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15.	Flat bar 3/16" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	20		
16.	Flat bar 3/16" x 2" HR mild steel 19'- 21' (ft) random lengths Commercial grade		each	20		
17.	Flat bar 1/4" x 3/4" HR mild steel 19'- 21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	65		
18.	Flat bar 1/4" x 1" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	5		
19.	Flat bar 1/4" x 1 1/4" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	200		
20.	Flat bar 1/4" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	400		
21.	Flat bar 1/4" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	100		
22.	Flat bar 1/4" x 3" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	300		
23.	Flat bar 1/4" x 4" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	160		
24.	Flat bar 3/8" x 1" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	5		
25.	Flat bar 3/8" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	5		
26.	Flat bar 3/8" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	60		
27.	Flat bar 1/2" x 1 1/2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	5		

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Flat bar 1/2" x 2" HR mild steel 19'-21' (ft) random lengths G44.21-44W		each	5		
29.	Round bar 1/4" cold finished 12' (ft) lengths		each	100		
30.	Round bar 3/8" cold finished 19'-21' (ft) lengths		each	5		
31.	Round bar 1/2" cold finished 19'-21' (ft) lengths		each	25		
32.	Round bar 5/8" cold finished 19'-21' (ft) lengths		each	110		
33.	Round bar 3/4" cold finished 19'-21' (ft) lengths		each	20		
34.	Round bar 1" cold finished 19'-21' (ft) lengths		each	20		
35.	Round bar 1 1/2" cold finished 19'-21' (ft) lengths		each	20		
36.	Round bar 2 1/2" cold finished 19'-21' (ft) lengths		each	5		
37.	Angle iron 1" x 1" x 1/8" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	400		
38.	Angle iron 1" x 1" x 3/16" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	10		
39.	Angle iron 1" x 1" x 1/4" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	2		
40.	Angle iron 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 1/8" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	100		
41.	Angle iron 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 3/16" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	10		
42.	Angle iron 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 1/4" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	20		

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
43.	Angle iron 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/8" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	140		
44.	Angle iron 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	360		
45.	Angle iron 2" x 2" x 1/8" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	200		
46.	Angle iron 2" x 2" x 1/4" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	100		
47.	Structural channel 2" x 1" x 3/16" mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	140		
48.	Structural channel 3" x 4.1 mild steel 20' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 44W		each	2		
49.	Square tube 1" x 1" x .100" wall round corners 24' (ft) lengths AS A-500		each	5		
50.	Square tube 1" x 1" x .125" wall round corners 24' (ft) lengths AS A-500		each	160		
51.	Square tube 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x.125" wall round corners 24' (ft) lengths AS A-500		each	5		
52.	Square tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x.125" wall round corners 24' (ft) lengths AS A-500		each	1500		
53.	Square tube 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x .250" wall rounded corners 24' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 50W		each	160		
54.	Square tube 3" x 1 1/2" x .125" wall rounded corners 24' (ft) lengths CSA G40-21 50W		each	2000		
55.	Plate 1/8" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 / AS-44W / A-569		each	2		
56.	Plate 3/16" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 / AS-44W / A-569		each	2		

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STEEL

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
57.	Plate 1/4" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 / AS-44W / A-569 or G40.21-50W		each	5		
58.	Plate 5/16" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 / AS-44W		each	1		
59.	Plate 3/8" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 / AS-44W		each	4		
60.	Plate 1/2" HR mild steel 4' x 8' A-36 / AS-44W		each	2		
61.	Plate 16 gauge (.0598) CR mild steel 4' x 8' sheet		each	5		
62.	Plate 18 gauge (.0478) CR mild steel 4' x 8' sheet		each	15		
63.	Plate 20 gauge (.0359) CR mild steel 4' x 8' sheet		each	16		
64.	Stainless steel 18 gauge 4' x 8' sheet		each	35		
65.	Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x 0.081 (5052 H 32) Not Primed		each	5		
66.	Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x .051 (3003) Utility		each	5		
67.	Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x 10ga (3003) Utility		each	4		
68.	Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x 12ga (3003) Utility		each	2		
69.	Aluminium sheet 4' x 8' x .032" embossed		each	5		
TOTA	L BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in	figures) (\$			
(in wo	ords)					

The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 604-2008

Bid Submission Page 8 of 8

_					_
١	lam	ച ∩f	Rido	der	